
FINAL SCORE

Mars Hill 0

Carson-Newman 3

October 21, 2025 • Jefferson City

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Mars Hill vs Carson-Newman
October 21, 2025 at Jefferson City

Mars Hill -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## Mars Hill S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
20 Poenaru,Ioana 3 8 4 42 .095 0 1 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 9
9 Vassdal,Selma 3 6 3 13 .231 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 8
11 Ogden,Skylar 3 5 2 14 .214 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 6.5
21 Hoffman,Brooke 3 4 2 12 .167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
5 Lee Prezio,Megan 3 3 1 7 .286 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3.5
15 Jimenez,Angel 1 2 1 6 .167 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
16 Links,Keira 2 2 1 10 .100 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
7 Rosenbaum,Jenna 1 1 1 4 .000 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1.5
1 Barber,Caroline 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1
4 Jimenez,Laela 3 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0
17 Schmucker,MacKenzie 3 0 0 1 .000 10 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kornegay,Alyssa 3 0 0 0 .000 16 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 31 15 109 .147 30 2 5 4 44 0 9 2 0 37.5

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 4 SIDEOUT PCT: 43.8% POINT SCORING PCT: 38.2%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 9 5 31 .129
2 11 4 43 .163
3 11 6 35 .143

GAME SCORES 1 2 3
Mars Hill (0) 14 21 18
Carson-Newman (3) 25 25 25

Carson-Newman -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Carson-Newman S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
5 Ahsmuhs,Emerson 3 20 2 37 .486 0 0 0 1 16 0 1 0 0 20.5
11 Hurst,Maddie 3 11 3 21 .381 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 12.5
25 Ehlers,Raychel 3 6 2 17 .235 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 6
8 Dziczkowski,Annie 3 5 4 19 .053 1 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
3 Cherry,Blair 3 3 3 10 .000 42 3 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 6.5
14 Cardello,Bella 3 3 2 8 .125 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4.5
4 Smith,Addie 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
9 Bolton,Claire 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hafey,Trinity 3 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 1 20 0 0 0 0 0
19 Akard,Grace 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 48 16 113 .283 45 4 3 2 57 2 4 0 0 56

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 4 SIDEOUT PCT: 61.8% POINT SCORING PCT: 56.2%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 17 3 32 .438
2 15 8 43 .163
3 16 5 38 .289

Site: Holt Fieldhouse (Jefferson City)
Date:10/21/2025 - Attendance: 157 - Time: 1:15
Referees: Joshua Roberts; Janice Byrd; Jason Jacklet; Jason Schmidt;



Mars Hill at Carson-Newman
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Mars Hill vs Carson-Newman (10/21/2025 at Jefferson City)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Carson-Newman starters: Cherry,Blair; Ahsmuhs,Emerson; Dziczkowski,Annie; Hurst,Maddie; Hafey,Trinity;
Cardello,Bella; Ehlers,Raychel
Mars Hill starters: Jimenez,Laela; Lee Prezio,Megan; Vassdal,Selma; Links,Keira; Kornegay,Alyssa;
Poenaru,Ioana; Hoffman,Brooke

1-0 [Serve: Kornegay,Alyssa] Kill by Lee Prezio,Megan (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:MHU P:MHU
1-1 [Serve: Kornegay,Alyssa] Kill by Hurst,Maddie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
2-1 [Serve: Ehlers,Raychel] Service error. S:CN P:MHU

MHU sub in: Barber,Caroline.
2-2 [Serve: Barber,Caroline] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
2-3 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Attack error by Hoffman,Brooke. S:CN P:CN
3-3 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Bad set by Cherry,Blair. S:CN P:MHU

C-N sub in: Bolton,Claire.
3-4 [Serve: Jimenez,Laela] Kill by Hurst,Maddie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN

C-N sub in: Smith,Addie.
4-4 [Serve: Smith,Addie] Kill by Poenaru,Ioana (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:CN P:MHU

MHU sub in: Ogden,Skylar.
MHU sub in: Schmucker,MacKenzie.

4-5 [Serve: Schmucker,MacKenzie] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
4-6 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Service ace by Cherry,Blair. S:CN P:CN
5-6 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Kill by Ogden,Skylar (assist from Vassdal,Selma). S:CN P:MHU
6-6 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Block Assist by Vassdal,Selma; Ogden,Skylar (Attack error by Cardello,Bella). S:MHU P:MHU
7-6 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Attack error by Ahsmuhs,Emerson. S:MHU P:MHU
8-6 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Kill by Vassdal,Selma. S:MHU P:MHU
8-7 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Kill by Cardello,Bella (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
9-7 [Serve: Ahsmuhs,Emerson] Kill by Ogden,Skylar (assist from Schmucker,MacKenzie). S:CN P:MHU
9-8 [Serve: Vassdal,Selma] Kill by Dziczkowski,Annie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
10-8 [Serve: Hafey,Trinity] Kill by Ogden,Skylar (assist from Schmucker,MacKenzie). S:CN P:MHU
10-9 [Serve: Kornegay,Alyssa] Kill by Ehlers,Raychel (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
11-9 [Serve: Ehlers,Raychel] Attack error by Dziczkowski,Annie. S:CN P:MHU
11-10 [Serve: Barber,Caroline] Kill by Hurst,Maddie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
11-11 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Kill by Hurst,Maddie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN
11-12 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Kill by Hurst,Maddie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN
11-13 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN
12-13 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Kill by Hoffman,Brooke (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:CN P:MHU
12-14 [Serve: Jimenez,Laela] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
12-15 [Serve: Smith,Addie] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN

Timeout by Mars Hill. S:CN
12-16 [Serve: Smith,Addie] Attack error by Links,Keira. S:CN P:CN
12-17 [Serve: Smith,Addie] Attack error by Poenaru,Ioana. S:CN P:CN
12-18 [Serve: Smith,Addie] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson. S:CN P:CN

Timeout by Mars Hill. S:CN
13-18 [Serve: Smith,Addie] Kill by Poenaru,Ioana (assist from Jimenez,Laela). S:CN P:MHU
13-19 [Serve: Schmucker,MacKenzie] Kill by Cardello,Bella (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
13-20 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Block Assist by Ahsmuhs,Emerson; Cardello,Bella (Attack error by Ogden,Skylar). S:CN P:CN
13-21 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Service ace by Cherry,Blair. S:CN P:CN
13-22 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Kill by Cherry,Blair. S:CN P:CN
13-23 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Kill by Cardello,Bella (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN
13-24 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Attack error by Ogden,Skylar. -- SET POINT. S:CN P:CN
14-24 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Kill by Vassdal,Selma (assist from Schmucker,MacKenzie). -- SET POINT. S:CN P:MHU
14-25 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Service error. -- SET CARSON-NEWMAN. S:MHU P:CN



Mars Hill at Carson-Newman
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Mars Hill vs Carson-Newman (10/21/2025 at Jefferson City)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
Carson-Newman starters: Cherry,Blair; Ahsmuhs,Emerson; Dziczkowski,Annie; Hurst,Maddie; Hafey,Trinity;
Cardello,Bella; Ehlers,Raychel
Mars Hill starters: Jimenez,Laela; Lee Prezio,Megan; Vassdal,Selma; Ogden,Skylar; Schmucker,MacKenzie;
Poenaru,Ioana; Hoffman,Brooke

0-1 [Serve: Hafey,Trinity] Kill by Hurst,Maddie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN
0-2 [Serve: Hafey,Trinity] Kill by Ehlers,Raychel (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN
0-3 [Serve: Hafey,Trinity] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN
1-3 [Serve: Hafey,Trinity] Attack error by Dziczkowski,Annie. S:CN P:MHU
1-4 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Kill by Ehlers,Raychel (assist from Cherry,Blair) - Block error by Lee Prezio,Megan. S:MHU P:CN
1-5 [Serve: Ehlers,Raychel] Block Solo by Hurst,Maddie (Attack error by Vassdal,Selma). S:CN P:CN
2-5 [Serve: Ehlers,Raychel] Kill by Ogden,Skylar (assist from Schmucker,MacKenzie). S:CN P:MHU
2-6 [Serve: Vassdal,Selma] Kill by Hurst,Maddie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
2-7 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Bad set by Schmucker,MacKenzie. S:CN P:CN
2-8 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Attack error by Hoffman,Brooke. S:CN P:CN

Timeout by Mars Hill. S:CN
2-9 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Kill by Cherry,Blair. S:CN P:CN
3-9 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Service error. S:CN P:MHU

MHU sub in: Kornegay,Alyssa.
MHU sub in: Links,Keira.
C-N sub in: Bolton,Claire.

3-10 [Serve: Kornegay,Alyssa] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
C-N sub in: Smith,Addie.

4-10 [Serve: Smith,Addie] Kill by Hoffman,Brooke (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:CN P:MHU
MHU sub in: Barber,Caroline.

5-10 [Serve: Barber,Caroline] Attack error by Cherry,Blair. S:MHU P:MHU
6-10 [Serve: Barber,Caroline] Kill by Links,Keira (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:MHU P:MHU
7-10 [Serve: Barber,Caroline] Attack error by Ahsmuhs,Emerson. S:MHU P:MHU
7-11 [Serve: Barber,Caroline] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
8-11 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Kill by Hoffman,Brooke (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:CN P:MHU
8-12 [Serve: Jimenez,Laela] Kill by Ehlers,Raychel (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
9-12 [Serve: Ahsmuhs,Emerson] Kill by Links,Keira (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:CN P:MHU
10-12 [Serve: Schmucker,MacKenzie] Kill by Vassdal,Selma (assist from Schmucker,MacKenzie). S:MHU P:MHU
10-13 [Serve: Schmucker,MacKenzie] Kill by Ehlers,Raychel (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
11-13 [Serve: Hafey,Trinity] Attack error by Hurst,Maddie. S:CN P:MHU
12-13 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Attack error by Ehlers,Raychel. S:MHU P:MHU
12-14 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Service error. S:MHU P:CN
12-15 [Serve: Ehlers,Raychel] Kill by Dziczkowski,Annie. S:CN P:CN
13-15 [Serve: Ehlers,Raychel] Kill by Ogden,Skylar (assist from Schmucker,MacKenzie). S:CN P:MHU
13-16 [Serve: Vassdal,Selma] Attack error by Lee Prezio,Megan. S:MHU P:CN
14-16 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Attack error by Cherry,Blair. S:CN P:MHU
14-17 [Serve: Kornegay,Alyssa] Kill by Hurst,Maddie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
14-18 [Serve: Smith,Addie] Service ace by Smith,Addie. S:CN P:CN
15-18 [Serve: Smith,Addie] Kill by Lee Prezio,Megan (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:CN P:MHU
15-19 [Serve: Barber,Caroline] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
15-20 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] (assist from Ahsmuhs,Emerson)Bad set by Kornegay,Alyssa. S:CN P:CN

Timeout by Mars Hill. S:CN
15-21 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Attack error by Poenaru,Ioana. S:CN P:CN
16-21 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Kill by Hoffman,Brooke (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:CN P:MHU
16-22 [Serve: Jimenez,Laela] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
17-22 [Serve: Ahsmuhs,Emerson] Kill by Poenaru,Ioana (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:CN P:MHU

C-N sub in: Akard,Grace.
18-22 [Serve: Schmucker,MacKenzie] Block Assist by Vassdal,Selma; Ogden,Skylar (Attack error by

Dziczkowski,Annie).
S:MHU P:MHU



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
18-23 [Serve: Schmucker,MacKenzie] Service error. S:MHU P:CN
18-24 [Serve: Hafey,Trinity] (assist from Cherry,Blair)Bad set by Schmucker,MacKenzie. -- SET POINT. S:CN P:CN
19-24 [Serve: Hafey,Trinity] Kill by Vassdal,Selma (assist from Schmucker,MacKenzie). -- SET POINT. S:CN P:MHU
20-24 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Block Assist by Vassdal,Selma; Ogden,Skylar (Attack error by Hurst,Maddie). -- SET

POINT.
S:MHU P:MHU

21-24 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Service ace by Poenaru,Ioana (Reception Error: Ahsmuhs,Emerson). -- SET POINT. S:MHU P:MHU
Timeout by Carson-Newman. S:MHU

21-25 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Kill by Dziczkowski,Annie (assist from Cherry,Blair)Block Assist by Lee Prezio,Megan. --
SET CARSON-NEWMAN.

S:MHU P:CN



Mars Hill at Carson-Newman
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Mars Hill vs Carson-Newman (10/21/2025 at Jefferson City)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Carson-Newman starters: Cherry,Blair; Ahsmuhs,Emerson; Dziczkowski,Annie; Hurst,Maddie; Hafey,Trinity;
Cardello,Bella; Ehlers,Raychel
Mars Hill starters: Jimenez,Laela; Rosenbaum,Jenna; Vassdal,Selma; Jimenez,Angel; Kornegay,Alyssa;
Poenaru,Ioana; Hoffman,Brooke

1-0 [Serve: Kornegay,Alyssa] Attack error by Dziczkowski,Annie. S:MHU P:MHU
1-1 [Serve: Kornegay,Alyssa] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
2-1 [Serve: Ehlers,Raychel] Kill by Poenaru,Ioana (assist from Jimenez,Laela). S:CN P:MHU

MHU sub in: Barber,Caroline.
3-1 [Serve: Barber,Caroline] Service ace by Barber,Caroline (Reception Error: Hafey,Trinity). S:MHU P:MHU
4-1 [Serve: Barber,Caroline] Attack error by Cherry,Blair. S:MHU P:MHU
4-2 [Serve: Barber,Caroline] Kill by Hurst,Maddie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
4-3 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair) - Block error by Hoffman,Brooke. S:CN P:CN
4-4 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Attack error by Jimenez,Angel. S:CN P:CN
5-4 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Service error. S:CN P:MHU

C-N sub in: Bolton,Claire.
6-4 [Serve: Jimenez,Laela] Kill by Jimenez,Angel (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:MHU P:MHU
7-4 [Serve: Jimenez,Laela] Kill by Poenaru,Ioana (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:MHU P:MHU
7-5 [Serve: Jimenez,Laela] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN

C-N sub in: Smith,Addie.
8-5 [Serve: Smith,Addie] Kill by Jimenez,Angel (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:CN P:MHU

MHU sub in: Ogden,Skylar.
MHU sub in: Schmucker,MacKenzie.

9-5 [Serve: Schmucker,MacKenzie] Attack error by Cardello,Bella. S:MHU P:MHU
10-5 [Serve: Schmucker,MacKenzie] Kill by Poenaru,Ioana (assist from Jimenez,Laela). S:MHU P:MHU

Timeout by Carson-Newman. S:MHU
10-6 [Serve: Schmucker,MacKenzie] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
10-7 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN
10-8 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Block Solo by Cardello,Bella (Attack error by Vassdal,Selma). S:CN P:CN
11-8 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Kill by Poenaru,Ioana (assist from Schmucker,MacKenzie). S:CN P:MHU
12-8 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Kill by Rosenbaum,Jenna (assist from Schmucker,MacKenzie). S:MHU P:MHU
13-8 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Kill by Vassdal,Selma (assist from Schmucker,MacKenzie). S:MHU P:MHU
13-9 [Serve: Poenaru,Ioana] Kill by Ehlers,Raychel (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
13-10 [Serve: Ahsmuhs,Emerson] Attack error by Rosenbaum,Jenna. S:CN P:CN
14-10 [Serve: Ahsmuhs,Emerson] Block Assist by Rosenbaum,Jenna; Vassdal,Selma (Attack error by Ehlers,Raychel). S:CN P:MHU
14-11 [Serve: Vassdal,Selma] Service error. S:MHU P:CN
14-12 [Serve: Hafey,Trinity] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN
15-12 [Serve: Hafey,Trinity] Attack error by Hurst,Maddie. S:CN P:MHU
15-13 [Serve: Kornegay,Alyssa] Service error. S:MHU P:CN
15-14 [Serve: Ehlers,Raychel] Kill by Cherry,Blair. S:CN P:CN

Timeout by Mars Hill. S:CN
15-15 [Serve: Ehlers,Raychel] Kill by Hurst,Maddie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN
15-16 [Serve: Ehlers,Raychel] Kill by Dziczkowski,Annie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN

MHU sub in: Lee Prezio,Megan.
16-16 [Serve: Ehlers,Raychel] Kill by Lee Prezio,Megan (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:CN P:MHU
16-17 [Serve: Barber,Caroline] Kill by Dziczkowski,Annie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
16-18 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Block Assist by Hurst,Maddie; Cherry,Blair (Attack error by Poenaru,Ioana). S:CN P:CN
16-19 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN

Timeout by Mars Hill. S:CN
16-20 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:CN P:CN
17-20 [Serve: Dziczkowski,Annie] Kill by Poenaru,Ioana (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:CN P:MHU
17-21 [Serve: Jimenez,Laela] Kill by Hurst,Maddie (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN
18-21 [Serve: Smith,Addie] Kill by Vassdal,Selma (assist from Kornegay,Alyssa). S:CN P:MHU
18-22 [Serve: Schmucker,MacKenzie] Kill by Ahsmuhs,Emerson (assist from Cherry,Blair). S:MHU P:CN



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
18-23 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Service ace by Cherry,Blair. S:CN P:CN
18-24 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Attack error by Vassdal,Selma. -- SET POINT. S:CN P:CN
18-25 [Serve: Cherry,Blair] Attack error by Poenaru,Ioana. -- SET CARSON-NEWMAN. S:CN P:CN


